		VENTURA
1		SUPERIOR COURT
2	AUG 0 9 2018	
3	MICHAEL D. PLANET	
4		BY: Deputy
5		<u> </u>
6	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
7	FOR THE COUNTY OF VENTURA	
8	In Re Appointment of Mike Aranda to County Board of) Parole Commissioner Pursuant to Penal Code)	ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 18.07
9	§3075(a)(3).	
10		Administrative Order Appointing Mike Aranda to Serve as Member of the
11		County Board of Parole Commissioners Pursuant to Penal Code §3075(a)(3)
12	}	
13		
14	Pursuant to Penal Code §3075(a)(3) , Mike Aranda, a member of the public who is not a public	
15	official, is selected to serve as a member of the County Board of Parole Commissioners, beginning	
16	August 15, 2018.	
17	The appointment shall be effective for one (1) year from the date of appointment of August 15,	
18	2018. The appointment may be extended for two (2) additional one- year terms, not to exceed three (3)	
19	consecutive years.	
20		
21 22	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
23	DATED this \mathcal{I} day of August, 2018.	
24	DATED tills day of August, 2010.	
25	PATRICIA M. MURPHY	
26	Presiding Judge	
27		
28		
	Administrative Order 18.07 Appointing Mike Aranda to Serve as Member of the	

Auministrative Order 18.87 Appointing Mike Aranda to Serve as Member of the County Board of Parole Commissioners Pursuant to Penal Code §3075(a)(3)